The Prevention of Terrorism (Security Council Resolution) (Amendment) Order, 2012.

2012, No. 1

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA

THE PREVENTION OF TERRORISM (SECURITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION) (AMENDMENT) ORDER, 2012

2012, No. 1

THE PREVENTION OF TERRORISM (SECURITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION) (AMENDMENT) ORDER, made in exercise of the powers contained in section 4 of the Prevention of Terrorism Act 2005, No. 12 of 2005 which authorises the Minister of Foreign Affairs to make such provision as may appear to him to be necessary or expedient to enable the measures of the United Nations Security Council 1267 Sanctions Committee to be effectively applied in Antigua and Barbuda.

1. Short title

This Order may be cited as the Prevention of Terrorism (Security Council Resolution) (Amendment) Order, 2012.

2. Commencement

The Order shall be deemed to have come into operation on the 3rd day of January, 2012.

3. Amendment of Schedule

The Schedule is amended by revoking the entities designated as—QI.B.210.05. Name: 1: SAJID 2: MOHAMMED 3: BADAT 4: na.

Dated the 3rd day of January, 2012.

Honourable W. Baldwin Spencer, Minister responsible for Foreign Affairs.

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA



THE PREVENTION OF TERRORISM (SECURITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION) (AMENDMENT) ORDER, 2012

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT

2012, No. 1

[Published in the Official Gazette Vol. XXXII No.1 dated 5th January, 2012.]

Printed at the Government Printing Office, Antigua and Barbuda, by Ralph George, Acting Government Printer
— By Authority, 2012.

800—1.12 | Price \$1.90 |

The Prevention of Terrorism (Security Council Resolution) (Amendment) Order, 2012.

2 2012, No. 1

3

The Prevention of Terrorism (Security Council Resolution) (Amendment) Order, 2012.

THE PREVENTION OF TERRORISM (SECURITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION) (AMENDMENT) ORDER, 2012

ARRANGEMENT

Order

1. Short title

2012, No. 1

- 2. Commencement.
- 3. Amendment of Schedule